Surge ProtectionSurge Protection
SPPVSPPV
Eaton.com
1.1
1 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Class 2 tested photovoltaic SPD
•  Suitable SPD for PV applications
•  Test class 2 tested SPDs are suitable for applications without an
external lightning protection system
•  Auxiliary contact available with AX types
Types
SPPV „AX“
•  These types come with an auxiliary contact
Description
wa_sg106319
1.2
2 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Class 2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
DC voltage per MPPT
UC
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
Plug-in Surge Arrester SPPVT2 for Photovoltaic application
sg04914
600 V DC SPPVT2-06-2+PE 176088 1/40
1000 V DC SPPVT2-10-2+PE 176090 1/40
• For insulationed and earthed systems
600 V DC SPPVT2-06-2+PE-AX 176087 1/40
1000 V DC SPPVT2-10-2+PE-AX 176089 1/40
With auxiliary switch
sg04714
600 V DC SPPVT2-06 176091 1/50
1000 V DC SPPVT2-10 176092 1/50
Inserts for replacement
1.3
3 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Class 2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
Description Plug-in Surge Arrester SPPVT2-...-2+PE(-AX)
• Increased safety through compliance with the IEC 61643-31 standard
•  Safe contacting thanks to integrated redary bolts
•  Easy to replace thanks to a plug-type arrester
•  Optimal protection of the inverter thanks to a low protection level
•  Selective replacement of defective connectors thanks to a visual status indicator
•  Optimized planning of maintenance interventions thanks to remote signalling (Type -AX)
•  No wrong connecting possible thanks to coded connectors and base elements
Connection diagram
12 14
11
FM
L–L+
SPPVT2(H)-...-2+PE(-AX)
Dimensions (mm)
1.4
4 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Class 2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
Technical Data
SPPVT2-06-2+PE(-AX) SPPVT2-10-2+PE(-AX)
Environmental condition
Degree of protection IP20 IP20
Ambient temperature of operation -40 ... +80°C -40 ... +80°C
Altitude £ 2000 m £ 2000 m
Allowed range of air humidity of operation 5 ... 95 % 5 ... 95 %
General
Standards/regulations IEC/EN 61643-31 IEC/EN 61643-31
IEN Test class PV T2 PV T2
SPD failure performance OCFM OCFM
Mounting DIN rail 35 mm DIN rail 35 mm
Material of the enclosure PBT/PA PBT/PA
Pollution degree II II
Flammabilty class according to UL 94 V0 V0
Signal for surge protection defective visual, with remote signalling contact visual, with remote signalling contact
Predective circuit on the direct current side (DC)
Max. continuous operating voltage UCPV 800 V DC 1170 V DC
No-load output voltage UOCSTC £ 670 V DC £ 975 V DC
Short-circuit current strength ISCPV 2000 A 2000 A
Nominal load current IL 80 A DC 80 A DC
Predective conductor current IPE
DC £ 20 µA £ 20 µA
AC £ 300 µA £ 250 µA
Standby power consumption PC £ 20 mVA £ 25 mVA
Nominal discharge current (8/20) µs 15 kA 15 kA
Maximum discharge current (8/20) µs Imax 40 kA 40 kA
Total lightning discharge current (8/20) µs ITotal 40 kA 40 kA
Voltage protection level (L+) - (L-) Up £ 2.7 kV £ 3.7 kV
Voltage protection level (L+/L-) - PE Up £ 2.7 kV £ 3.7 kV
Responding time tA £ 25 ns £ 25 ns
Size
Hight 99 mm 99 mm
Width 53.4 mm 53.4 mm
Depth 63.6 mm 63.6 mm
Module units (MU) 3 MU 3 MU
Weight
...+PE gross 313 g / net 288 g gross 337 g / net 311 g
...+PE-AX gross 320 g / net 294 g gross 343 g / net 317 g
Connection data
Type of connection Screw connection Screw connection
Lift terminal capacity
flexible 1.5-25 mm2 1.5-25 mm2
solid 1.5-35 mm2 1.5-35 mm2
Bolt thread M5 M5
Tightening torque 4.5 Nm 4.5 Nm
Stripping length 16 mm 16 mm
Auxiliary Switch
Switching function CO, 1-pole CO, 1-pole
Rated operational voltage 5 ... 250 V AC, 30 V DC 5 ... 250 V AC, 30 V DC
Rated operational current 5 mA ... 1.5 A AC, 1 A DC 5 mA ... 1.5 A AC, 1 A DC
Type of connection MC 1.5/3 MC 1.5/3
Lift terminal capacity
flexible 0.14-1.5 mm2 0.14-1.5 mm2
solid 0.14-1.5 mm2 0.14-1.5 mm2
Lift terminal capacity AWG/kcmil 30 ... 14 30 ... 14
Bolt thread M2 M2
Tightening torque 0.25 Nm, 2 ... 4 lb in 0.25 Nm, 2 ... 4 lb in
Stripping length 7 mm 7 mm
1.5
5 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Combined class 1/2 tested photovoltaic SPD
•  Suitable SPD for PV applications
•  Combined test class 1/2 tested SPDs are suitable for applications with
an external lightning protection system
• Auxiliary contact available with AX types
Types
SPPV „AX“
•  These types come with an auxiliary contact
Description
wa_sg125819
1.6
6 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Combined class 1/2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
AC
DC
DC voltage per MPPT
UC
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
Plug-in Surge Arrester SPPVT12 for Photovoltaic application
sg04914
600 V DC SPPVT12-06-2+PE 177258 1/40
1000 V DC SPPVT12-10-2+PE 177256 1/40
• For insulationed and earthed systems
600 V DC SPPVT12-06-2+PE-AX 177257 1/40
1000 V DC SPPVT12-10-2+PE-AX 177255 1/40
With auxiliary switch
sg04714
600 V DC SPPVT12-06 177259 1/50
1000 V DC SPPVT12-10 177260 1/50
Inserts for replacement
1.7
7 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Combined class 1/2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
Description Plug-in Surge Arrester SPPVT12-...-2+PE(-AX)
• Increased safety through compliance with the IEC 61643-31 standard
•  Safe contacting thanks to integrated redary bolts
•  Easy to replace thanks to a plug-type arrester
•  Optimal protection of the inverter thanks to a low protection level
•  Selective replacement of defective connectors thanks to a visual status indicator
•  Optimized planning of maintenance interventions thanks to remote signalling (Type -AX)
•  No wrong connecting possible thanks to coded connectors and base elements
•  Always the right arrester thanks to universal Type1/Type2 predective components
Connection diagram
Dimensions (mm)
12 14
11
FM
L–L+
SPPVT12-...-2+PE(-AX)
1.8
8 EATON CORPORATION CA010007EN
Surge Protection
Combined class 1/2 tested photovoltaic SPD
AC
DC
AC
DC
Technical Data
SPPVT12-06-2+PE(-AX) SPPVT12-10-2+PE(-AX)
Environmental condition
Degree of protection IP20 IP20
Ambient temperature of operation -40 ... +80°C -40 ... +80°C
Altitude £ 2000 m £ 2000 m
Allowed range of air humidity of operation 5 ... 95 % 5 ... 95 %
General
Standards/regulations IEC/EN 61643-31 IEC 61643-31
IEN Test class PV T1/PV T2 PV T1/PV T2
SPD failure performance OCFM OCFM
Mounting DIN rail 35 mm DIN rail 35 mm
Material of the enclosure PBT/PA PBT/PA
Pollution degree II II
Flammabilty class according to UL 94 V0 V0
Signal for surge protection defective visual, with remote signalling contact visual, with remote signalling contact
Predective circuit on the direct current side (DC)
Max. continuous operating voltage UCPV 720 V DC 1170 V DC
No-load output voltage UOCSTC £ 600 V DC £ 975 V DC
Short-circuit current strength ISCPV 2000 A 2000 A
Nominal load current IL 80 A DC 80 A DC
Predective conductor current IPE
DC £ 20 µA £ 20 µA
AC £ 350 µA £ 350 µA
Standby power consumption PC £ 25 mVA £ 25 mVA
Nominal discharge current (8/20) µs 15 kA 15 kA
Maximum discharge current (8/20) µs Imax 40 kA 40 kA
Lightning test current (10/350) µs, Peak current Iimp 5 kA 5 kA
Total lightning discharge current (8/20) µs ITotal 7 kA 5 kA
Voltage protection level (L+) - (L-) Up £ 2.6 kV £ 3.5 kV
Voltage protection level (L+/L-) - PE Up £ 2.6 kV £ 3.5 kV
Responding time tA £ 25 ns £ 25 ns
Required max. back-up fuse with stub-line wiring not neccessary not neccessary
Size
Hight 99 mm 99 mm
Width 53.4 mm 53.4 mm
Depth 63.6 mm 63.6 mm
Module units (MU) 3 MU 3 MU
Weight
...+PE gross 407 g / net 379 g gross 407 g / net 379 g
...+PE-AX gross 414 g / net 386 g gross 414 g / net 386 g
Connection data
Type of connection Screw connection Screw connection
Lift terminal capacity
flexible 1.5-25 mm2 1.5-25 mm2
solid 1.5-35 mm2 1.5-35 mm2
Bolt thread M5 M5
Tightening torque 4.5 Nm 4.5 Nm
Stripping length 16 mm 16 mm
Auxiliary Switch
Switching function CO, 1-pole CO, 1-pole
Rated operational voltage 5 ... 250 V AC, 30 V DC 5 ... 250 V AC, 30 V DC
Rated operational current 5 mA ... 1.5 A AC, 1 A DC 5 mA ... 1.5 A AC, 1 A DC
Type of connection MC 1.5/3 MC 1.5/3
Lift terminal capacity
flexible 0.14-1.5 mm2 0.14-1.5 mm2
solid 0.14-1.5 mm2 0.14-1.5 mm2
Lift terminal capacity AWG/kcmil 30 ... 14 30 ... 14
Bolt thread M2 M2
Tightening torque 0.25 Nm, 2 ... 4 lb in 0.25 Nm, 2 ... 4 lb in
Stripping length 7 mm 7 mm
Eaton Industries (Austria) GmbH
Scheydgasse 42
1210 Vienna
Austria
Eaton
EMEA Headquarters
Route de la Longeraie 7
1110 Morges, Switzerland
© 2022 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Publication No. CA010007EN
Article number 301987-MK
May 2022
Eaton Industries (Austria) GmbH
Scheydgasse 42
1210 Vienna
Austria
Follow us on social media to get the
latest product and support information.Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
To contact us please visit https://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/
support/international-support-contacts.html
For technical questions please contact your local Eaton team.
Changes to the products, to the information contained in this
document, and to prices are reserved; as are errors and omissions.
Only order confirmations and technical documentation by Eaton is
binding. Photos and pictures also do not warrant a specific layout or
functionality. Their use in whatever form is subject to prior approval
by Eaton. The same applies to trademarks (especially Eaton, Moeller,
and Cutler-Hammer). The Terms and Conditions of Eaton apply, as
referenced on Eaton Internet pages and Eaton order confirmations.
Eaton’s electrical business is a global leader with deep regional
application expertise in power distribution and circuit protection; power
quality, backup power and energy storage; control and automation;
life safety and security; structural solutions; and harsh and hazardous
environment solutions. Through end-to-end services, channel and an
integrated digital platform & insights Eaton is powering what matters
across industries and around the world, helping customers solve their
most critical electrical power management challenges.
For more information, visit Eaton.com.
9
0
1
0
2
3
8
1
5
1
7
2
7